

NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF AN URGENT KEY DECISION PROPOSED TO BE MADE BY THE STRATEGIC DIRECTOR FOR THE ECONOMY IN NOVEMBER 2023 (published 17 November 2023)

In accordance with paragraphs 9 and 10 of the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012, the Council hereby gives notice of a Key Decision which the Strategic Director for the Economy intends to consider.

The Council also hereby gives notice in accordance with paragraph 5 of the above Regulations that it may determine this Key Decision in private.

If you have any queries on this Key Decisions List, please contact: katia.neale@lbhf.gov.uk

Decision to be Made by (Cabinet or Council)	Date of Decision- Making Meeting and Reason	Proposed Key Decision Most decisions are made in public unless indicated below, with the reasons for the decision being made in private.	Lead Executive Councillor(s), Wards Affected, and officer to contact for further information or relevant documents	Documents to be submitted to Cabinet (other relevant documents may be submitted)
Strategic Director of the Economy Department	Before 1 Dec 2023	Acquisition of four family-sized properties Decision to purchase four family-sized homes.	Cabinet Member for the Economy, Cabinet Member for Housing and Homelessness	A detailed report for this item will be available at least five working days before the date of the meeting and will include details of any supporting documentation and / or background papers to be considered.
	Reason: Expenditure/I ncome - Revenue between £500,000 and £5m and Capital between £1.5m and £5m	Reasons for urgency This decision is to purchase four family sized properties using funding from the refugee housing programme (for which a leader's urgency report approved a capital budget in July 2023). It is important that the Council can exchange and complete on the acquisitions within the next week so that an urgent allocation can proceed, and the vendors do not begin to seek alternative buyers.	Ward(s): Contact officer: Joe Coyne joe.coyne@lbhf.gov.uk	